

°ITEM NO.602

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7836/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/03/2017

in WP No. 6216/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At  
Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra  
Pradesh)

LANKA ANNAPURNASRI AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT HYDERABAD

FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AND THE STATE

OF ANDHRA PRADESH REP. BY ITS

REGISTRAR(VIGILANCE), HYDERABAD AND 3 ORS Respondent(s)

(With interim relief)

Date : 10/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing in the

Mentioning List today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

Mr. Y. Vismai Rao,Adv.

Mr. K. Sharat Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Kripal,Adv.

Mr. Vignesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.

Leave granted.

Status quo, obtaining as on today, shall be maintained, in the  
meanwhile.

[O.P. SHARMA]

[RAJINDER KAUR]

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER