

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22035-22036/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-06-2017 in WP No. 38586/2015 and WP No. 38562/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

B.CHENGALRAYA NAIDU ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 04-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv
 Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
 Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.
 Mr. T.V. Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. B. Rama Krishna Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

List alongwith Civil Appeal No.4335 of 2017.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER