

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 4335/2017

LANKA ANNAPURNASRI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT HYDERABAD FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AND THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH RE.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14350/2017 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 11209-11210/2017 (XII-A)

Date : 15-05-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Y.Vismai Rao,Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Ms.Suchitra Hrangkhawl,Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 4335/2017

The respondent Nos.1 & 2 have already filed the counter affidavit. The respondent Nos.3 & 4 have failed to file the counter affidavit despite repeated opportunities.

Ld.counsel for the parties have not filed the statement of case within the statutory period. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 14350/2017

The respondent Nos.2 & 3 have already filed the counter affidavit. Four weeks time as last chance is given to respondent No.1 to file the counter affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of four weeks.

C.A. No. 11209-11210/2017

Ld.counsel for the parties have not filed the statement of case within the statutory period. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB