

ITEM NO.104 (MM)

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4335/2017

LANKA ANNAPURNASRI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT HYDERABAD
FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AND
THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH
REP. BY ITS REGISTRAR(VIGILANCE)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 11209-11210/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 14350/2017 (XII-A)

Date : 25-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Mr. Korada Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, list these matters on 14.09.2022.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
COURT MASTER

