

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 4335/2017

LANKA ANNAPURNASRI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT HYDERABAD
FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AND
THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH REP

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 11209-11210/2017 (XII-A)

Date : 13-04-2023 These appeals were called on for mentioning
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 26.04.2023.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)