

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 4335/2017

LANKA ANNAPURNASRI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT HYDERABAD FOR THE
STATE OF TELANGANA AND THE STATE OF
ANDHRA PRADESH REP

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 14350/2017 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 11209-11210/2017 (III-A)

Date : 22-01-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYANFor Appellant(s) Mr. Dhanaeswar Gudapalli, Adv.
Mr. Satyeyu Veer, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AORMr. P.s Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Ms. Deveshi Chand, Adv.
Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Jain, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Somanadri Goud Katam, AOR
Mr. K Sai Teja, Adv.
Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
Mr. Dhruv Yadav, Adv.Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Mr. Srikanth Varma Mudunuru, Adv.
Mr. Yatharth Kansal, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request made by learned counsel for the
respondent-High Court for the State of Telangana, list the
matter(s) after three weeks.

List on 12.02.2026.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)